

CT. CASES 61/2018
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD
VS.
SHANKAR SHARMA

06.03.2024

Present: Sh. Aslam Ahmed and Sh. Kritik Verma, ld. counsel
for complainant with Sh. P.K. Gupta, AR.
Ms. Smriti Chaturvedi ld. LAC for accused with
accused in person.

At this stage, it is submitted by the parties that there are
chances of compromise and matter be referred to mediation cell.

Accordingly, matter is referred to mediation cell.

Parties to appear before Mediation Cell on 13.03.2024 at 2
pm and to come up for report before this court on 03.04.2024.

(KIRAN GUPTA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/06.03.2024